
EMBASSY OF BELGIUM IN TEHRAN 
PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 2024 

 
 

Monday 
 

1 January  New Year’s Day 

Tuesday 19 March Nowruz 

Wednesday 20 March Nowruz 

Thursday 21 March Nowruz 

Sunday 
 

31 March Easter Sunday 

Monday 1 April Easter Monday + Nature Day 

Thursday 11 April Eid al-Fitr 

Sunday 
 

19 May Whit Sunday 
 

Monday 15 July Tasua 

Tuesday 16 July Ashoura 

Sunday 21 July National BE Day 

Monday 2 September Demise of Prophet Mohammad 

Monday 11 November Armistice  WW1  

Wednesday 25 December Christmas Day 

 
 
* Iranian religious holidays are mobile 
 
 

 


